GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER:: W/Zone::RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT ITANAGAR

No: RWD/RTI-175/2023

Dated Itanagar, the 17th of May' 2024

To,

The PIO-Cum-Executive Engineer Rural Works Division Raga

Sub: Forwarding of Hearing Notice

Sir,

Iam directed to forward herewith an **Hearing Notice**, vide letter **No. APIC-824/2023** dated, Itanagar the 9th April 2024 received from The State Chief Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission(APIC), Itanagar (A.P) regarding **Expenditure and implementation of SADA/SIDF/RE/ADA/RIDF of entire Kamle District.**

Therefore you are directed to appear in person in the Hon'ble Court of Shri Rinchen Dorjee, the State Chief Information Commissioner, (APIC), Itanagar for hearing on 11th June 2024 (Tuesday) at 1030 hrs. This is for your compliance and treat it as most important.

Enclosed: As stated above

Yours sincerely,

(Er K Welly) APIO For Chief Engineer (WZ) Rural Works Department

Itanagar

Dated Itanagar, the of May 2024

Memo No: RWD/RTI-175/2023

Copy to:

i) The State Chief Information Commissioner, APIC, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar(A.P) for information please.

ii) The Deputy Commissioner, Govt. of A.P., Kamle District, PIN-791120, (A.P) for information and necessary action please.

iii) The Registrar RTI, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission(APIC) for information.

The Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website & send mail to all parties.

v) Sh. Palen Laa & Smti. Yukar Yaga, c/o Jullang near Sonam Nursery, PO/PS-Itanagar, Papumpare District (A.P), PIN-791119. M No.- 7085354892

vi) Office copy

Jan John

(Er.K Welly) APIO For Chief Engineer (WZ)